

Introduced: Revised: Adopted: Effective: 10/17/2022

CITY OF PATASKALA

ORDINANCE 2022-4432

AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF PATASKALA, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023, AND TO AUTHORIZE APPROVED INTERFUND TRANSFERS.

WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code (ORC) §5705.38(A) requires the taxing authority of each political subdivision to pass an annual appropriation measure on or about the first day of each year; and

WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Pataskala, State of Ohio, wishes to provide funding for current expenses and other expenditures of the city during the fiscal year 2023; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.04 of Article V of the Charter of the City of Pataskala, Ohio, the City Administrator has submitted a proposed municipal budget with estimates and explanatory data.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PATASKALA, COUNTY OF LICKING, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS ELECTED OR APPOINTED THERETO CONCURRING, THAT:

<u>Section 1:</u> To provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Pataskala during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2023, the annual sums as illustrated in **Exhibit A**, a copy of which is attached and is incorporated herein, are hereby set aside and appropriated.

<u>Section 2:</u> Council hereby approves the interfund transfers identified in the aforementioned budget, and directs the Finance Director to effect such transfers.

<u>Section 3:</u> It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of Council and that all deliberations of the Council and any of the decision-making bodies of the City of Pataskala which resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of the State of Ohio.

<u>Section 4:</u> This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest period allowed by the Charter of the City of Pataskala.

ATTEST:	
Kathy M. Hoskinson, Clerk of Council	Michael W. Compton, Mayor
Approved as to form:	
Brian M. Zets, Law Director	